

## FLOOR AMENDMENT

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

State of Oklahoma

SPEAKER:

CHAIR:

I move to amend HB3483 \_\_\_\_\_  
Page \_\_\_\_\_ Section 2, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10 Lines \_\_\_\_\_  
Of the printed Bill  
Of the Engrossed Bill

On page 4, line 23 by deleting the word "or";

On page 5, line 8, by deleting the punctuation "." And inserting in lieu thereof the punctuation and word ", or";

On page 5, line 8 ½, by inserting the following language:  
"(3) received for ambulance services as defined in Section 1-2503 of Title 63 of the Oklahoma Statutes."

On page 9, line 23, by deleting "one hundred and thirty percent (130%) and inserting in lieu thereof "one hundred and fifty percent (150%)

On page 10, lines 11 and 12, by deleting after the word "shall" the following language: "establish a mechanism by which the participating provider will be notified on an ongoing basis" and inserting in lieu thereof the language: "notify the participating provider";

On page 10, line 20, by deleting the following language: "nonpayment by the health carrier or intermediary,";

On page 12, line 24, by inserting after the word "plan" the words: "and non-covered services";

On page 13, lines 11 through 19, by deleting Section 19 in its entirety;

On page 14, lines 20 through 23, by deleting subsection D in its entirety;

On page 15, lines 3 through 8, by deleting subsection F in its entirety;

On page 15, lines 15 through 17, by deleting subsection H in its entirety;

(and by renumbering subsequent subsections)

### AMEND TITLE TO CONFORM TO AMENDMENTS

Amendment submitted by: Marcus McEntire

Adopted: \_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_  
Reading Clerk